Labette County Board of Commissioners December 30, 2022

Convene

Chairman Lonie R. Addis called the special session of the Labette County Board of Commissioners to order at 8:00 a.m. on December 30, 2022 at the Commission Room. Attendance: Lonie R. Addis, Present, Cole J. Proehl, Present, Terry Weidert, Present

Others Present for the Meeting

County Counselor Brian K. Johnson, and County Clerk Gena Landis.

Media Present

No press.

Abatements/Refunds/Added

Commissioners approved abatements.

Accounts Payable

Chairman Lonie R. Addis made a motion to approve the following checks: Accounts Payable check numbers 29738 through 29866 in the amount of \$614,521.50. Terry Weidert seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Lonie R. Addis (Yes), Cole J. Proehl (Yes), Terry Weidert (Yes).

Payroll

Chairman Lonie R. Addis made a motion to approve the following checks: Payroll check number 1739 and 1740 in the amount of \$5,282.22 and Direct Deposit numbers 823013 through 823130 in the amount of \$321,664.31 for a total amount of \$326,946.53. Terry Weidert seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Lonie R. Addis (Yes), Cole J. Proehl (Yes), Terry Weidert (Yes).

Adjournment

There being no further business before the Board of Commissioners, the meeting adjourned at 8:42 a.m. until 9:00 a.m. December 30, 2022.

Attest	
County Clerk, Gena Landis	Chairman, Lonie R. Addis